गोंय विद्यापीठ ताळगांव पठार, गोंय -४०३ २०६ फोन : +९१-८६६९६०९०४८



Goa University Taleigao Plateau, Goa-403 206 Tel : +91-8669609048 Email : registrar@unigoa.ac.in Website : www.unigoa.ac.in

AYAMPURNA GOA

No. GU/D-RDRM/RIF/SCS/ 2023/ 47/

Date: 21/12/23

ORDER

Post facto Sanction of Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed to Prof. S. N. Dhuri, School of Chemical Sciences, and Goa University to use his 33 Research Incentive Fund (RIF) amounting to Rs. 33,000 /- for the presentation and participation in International Conference on Modern Trends in Inorganic Chemistry (MTIC XX) at Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore from 14th to 17th December, 2023.

For the above purpose he is sanctioned.

1. Registration Fees: Rs.14160/-

2. Travel (Air Fare & Taxi) Airfare of round trip: Rs.9998/-

3. Accommodation for 3 days: Rs. 7350/-

The expenditure may be debited to the B.H.-P-34(8) (7) Research Incentive Fund.

(Dr. A Viegas) Inchar Directorates

To 1. Prof. Sunder. N. Dhuri, School of Chemical Sciences, Goa University.

C.C. to:

- 1. The Dean, School of Chemical Sciences, Goa University.
- 2. F.O.
- 3. Director-IQA.
- 4. Office file.